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Contact List 
 

Mailing Address    Delivery Address 

 

Umicore AG & Co. KG   Umicore AG & Co. KG 

Precious Metals Management  Precious Metals Management 

 

Building 801     Building 802 

Rodenbacher Chaussee 4   attn. SF-LOG (phone +49 6181 59 2681) 

63457 Hanau-Wolfgang    Rodenbacher Chaussee 4 

GERMANY      63457 Hanau-Wolfgang 

       GERMANY 

 

 

• Registered at Hanau Municipal Court HR A 92422 

• VAT-Reg. No.: DE119066058 

• EORI (Economic Operators’ Registration and Identification) No.: DE4499719  

• Tax-No.: 019/225/71139 Finanzamt Gelnhausen 

• LEI (Legal Entity Identifier) No.: 5299008E76P3DQKEZF03 

 

 

Department Head 

 

Dr. Bernhard Fuchs Senior Vice President 

Phone +49 6181 59-4610 

E-m@il bernhard.fuchs@eu.umicore.com 

 

Assistant 

 

Mrs. Nicole Höfler Assistant to the Senior Vice President 

Phone +49 6181 59-4620 

E-m@il  nicole.hoefler@eu.umicore.com 

 

 

mailto:nicole.hoefler@eu.umicore.com
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Trading 

 

Mrs. Paola Castellano-Weisser Precious Metals Trader 

Phone +49 6181 59-6294 

E-m@il paola.castellano-weisser@eu.umicore.com 

 

Mr. Stephan Henkel Precious Metals Trader 

Phone +49 6181 59-6292 

E-m@il stephan.henkel@eu.umicore.com 

 

Mr. Oliver Stöhr Precious Metals Trader 

Phone +49 6181 59-6291 

E-m@il oliver.stoehr@eu.umicore.com 

 

Mr. Sascha Hasenmaier                     Precious Metals Trader 

Phone +49 6181 59-6297  

E-m@il sascha.hasenmaier@eu.umicore.com 

 

Mr. Sven Bandilla  Precious Metals Trader 

Phone +49 6181 59-6293  

E-m@il sven.bandilla@eu.umicore.com 
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Customer Service 

 

Mr. Stefan Käßler Business Unit Controller & 

Phone +49 6181 59-8202 Head of Customer Service 

E-m@il stefan.kaessler@eu.umicore.com 

 

Mr. Günter Kolberg Deputy of Head Customer Service & 

Phone +49 6181 59-4550 QM Representative 

E-m@il guenter.kolberg@eu.umicore.com 

 

Mrs. Kira Allert German Industry, Thailand & 

Phone +49 6181 59-2173 Investment Bar Production 

E-m@il kira.allert@eu.umicore.com 

 

Mr. Adolfo Alonso  International Trade Business & 

Phone +49 6181 59-2030  Portugal  

E-m@il adolfo.alonso@eu.umicore.com 

 

Mrs. Sabine Georg Import Gold & Silver 

Phone +49 6181 59-4710  

E-m@il sabine.georg@eu.umicore.com  

 

Mrs. Gaby Korthauer Export & Import PGM, 

Phone +49 6181 59-4595 Export Gold 

E-m@il gaby.korthauer@eu.umicore.com  

 

Mrs. Pia Kraus Italy, India, Japan & 

Phone +49 6181 59-2179 Import PGM 

E-m@il pia.kraus@eu.umicore.com 

 

Mrs. Ute Rau Payments & Leases 

Phone +49 6181 59-4408  

E-m@il ute.rau@eu.umicore.com 
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Mrs. Nela Schneider German Industry & Investment, 

Phone +49 6181 59-4574 China & Xetra Gold 

E-m@il nela.schneider@eu.umicore.com 

 

Mrs. Rebecka Schneider German Banks, Korea, Slovenia  

Phone +49 6181 59-4690 & Intra Business 

E-m@il rebecka.schneider@eu.umicore.com 

 

Mrs. Nadine Staubach PGM Disposal & 

Phone +49 6181 59-4538 Controlling 

E-m@il nadine.staubach@eu.umicore.com 

 

Mrs. Christine Ulrich Weight accounting & 

Phone +49 6181 59-4996 Intra Business 

E-m@il christine.ulrich@eu.umicore.com 

 

Mr. Kai-Uwe Voigt Weight accounting  

Phone +49 6181 59-2619 

E-m@il kai-uwe.voigt@eu.umicore.com 
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Payments 

 

US-Dollar 

JPMorgan Chase, New York (USA) 

BIC: CHASUS33 

FED ABA 021000021 

acc.: 400216957 

(transfer charges for buyers acc. / foreign charges for sellers acc.) 

 

€URO / GBP  

BNP Paribas Fortis, Brussels (Belgium) 

BIC: GEBABEBB 

IBAN: BE39 0018 1821 8419 

(transfer charges for buyers acc. / foreign charges for sellers acc.) 

 

Metals Transfer  

 

Gold / Silver 

via HSBC Bank, London (UK) 

(account: 15179) 
 

Platinum / Palladium 

via HSBC Bank, London (UK) 

(account: 15179) 

 

Platinum / Palladium / Rhodium 

via Johnson Matthey, Royston (UK) 

(account: 12781/02) 
 

via Johnson Matthey, Valley Forge (USA) 

(account: 174598/01) 
 

www.pmm.umicore.com 

http://www.pmm.umicore.com/

